Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-11 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
A-14297
File No:
862.50
Job Id:
262.1-007956-6
This is to certify:
That the Programmable Electronic System
with type designation(s)
AC500-eCo
Issued to
ABB Automation Products GmbH
Heidelberg, Germany
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships, High Speed & Light Craft and Det Norske
Veritas' Offshore Standards
Application :
Location classes:
Temperature A*
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC A* or B*
Enclosure Required protection according to DNV Rules
shall be provided upon installation on board.
* See pages 3 and 4 for more details.
This Certificate is valid until 2018-06-30.
Issued at Høvik on 2015-05-11
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Nils Jarem
for DNV GL
Odd Magne Nesvåg
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Certificate No: A-14297
File No: 862.50
Job Id: 262.1-007956-6
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-11 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
ABB AC500-eCo Scalable Programmable Logic Controller with S500 I/O-Modules.
Type Description
CPUs
PM554-T PM554-T:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 8DI/6DO-T, 24VDC
PM554-T-ETH PM554-T-ETH:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 8DI/6DO-T, ETH
PM554-TP PM554-TP:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 8DI/6DO-T, 24VDC
PM554-TP-ETH PM554-TP-ETH:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 8DI/6DO-T, ETH
PM554-R PM554-R:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 8DI/6DO-R, 24VDC
PM554-R-AC PM554-R-AC:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 8DI/6DOR, VAC
PM554-RP PM554-RP:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 8DI/6DO-R, 24VDC
PM554-RP-AC PM554-RP-AC:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 8DI/6DOR, VAC
PM556-TP-ETH PM556-TP-ETH:AC500, SPS, 512kB, 8DI/6DO-T, ETH
PM564-T PM564-T:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 6DI/6DO-T/2AI/1AO
PM564-T-ETH PM564-T-ETH:AC500,SPS,128kB,6DI/6DO-T/2AI/1AO
PM564-TP PM564-TP:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 6DI/6DO-T/2AI/1AO
PM564-TP-ETH PM564-TP-ETH:AC500,SPS,128kB,6DI/6DO-T/2AI/1AO
PM564-R PM564-R:AC500,SPS,128kB,6DI/6DO-R/2AI/1AO
PM564-R-ETH PM564-R-ETH:AC500,SPS,128kB,6DI/6DOR/2AI
PM564-R-ETH-AC PM564-R-ETH-AC:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 6DI/6DO-R
PM564-R-AC PM564-R-AC:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 6DI/6DO-R/2AI/1AO
PM564-RP PM564-RP:AC500,SPS,128kB,6DI/6DO-R/2AI/1AO
PM564-RP-ETH PM564-RP-ETH:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 6DI/6DO-R
PM564-RP-ETH-AC PM564-RP-ETH-AC:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 6DI/6DO-R
PM564-RP-AC                  PM564-RP-AC:AC500, SPS, 128kB, 6DI/6DO-R/2AI/1AO
I/O-Modules
DX561 8 isolated DO (24V DC, T), 8DI (24V DC)
DC561 16 isolated DI/DO (24V DC)
DI561 8DI (24V DC)
DO561 8DO (24V DC, T)
AX561 4AI, 2AO (24V DC)
AI561 4AI
AO561 2AO
DI562 2x8 isolated DI (24V DC)
AI562 2AI, RTD (resistance temp. detector), 24V DC
AI563 4 isolated AI, TC (thermocouples), 24V DC
DX571 8DO (120/240V AC, R, 2A), 8DI (24V DC)
DO571 8DO (120/240V AC, R, 2A)
DI571 8DI (120/240V AC)
DO572 8DO
Accessories